

## ATTO Targets Media Storage Challenges with Cutting-edge Solutions at NAB Show 2024

New Ethernet-to-SAS bridge transforms backup and recovery paradigm; plus a sneak peek at Thunderbolt 5 connectivity solutions.

AMHERST, NEW YORK, UNITED STATES, April 3, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- ATTO Technology, Inc., a global leader in network and storage connectivity solutions, today announced its plans for NAB Show 2024. From April 14-17 at booth SL8075 in the South Hall of



the Las Vegas Convention Center, attendees can experience firsthand the next generation of storage and network connectivity solutions from ATTO Technology.



Our latest and upcoming products will help content creators and media professionals conquer the enormous technological hurdles they face in the studio and in the field."

Tim Klein, president and CEO,
ATTO Technology

A highlight of the exhibition will be a preview of ATTO ThunderLink® 5 adapters, leveraging the Thunderbolt™ 5 standard recently announced by Intel. These adapters are poised to deliver unparalleled performance and flexibility, catering to the increasing demands of 4K, 8K, and VR workloads. Visitors will have the opportunity to explore ATTO's roadmap for Thunderbolt 5-based products and learn how they can enhance their workflows.

Furthermore, ATTO Technology will introduce the XstreamCORE® 8100T bridge, a simple-to-use and costeffective solution enabling customers to seamlessly

connect SAS tape drives to an existing Ethernet network. 8100T streamlines backup and recovery processes by eliminating the limitations of a pure SAS architecture. Along with added performance and management capabilities, users can now easily share tape archives, even over long distances.

ATTO will also highlight significant updates to its FastFrame™ SmartNICs including advancements to ATTO 360™ Tuning, Monitoring and Analytics Software. This enhanced application now allows

users to manage multiple hosts and storage systems simultaneously across an Ethernet network, simplifying configuration and streamlining workflows.

Looking ahead, ATTO will discuss the impact of emerging standards like 24Gb/s SAS and PCIe Gen5 on data movement in post-production environments. These advancements offer faster access times and lower latency, empowering studios to expedite project completion and achieve business growth.

"We are thrilled to unveil our latest products and development efforts at NAB Show 2024," said Tim Klein, president and CEO, ATTO Technology. "Our latest and upcoming products will help content creators and media professionals conquer the enormous technological hurdles they face in the studio and in the field."

For appointments with ATTO at NAB Show 2024, interested parties can

schedule meetings using the contact form available at <a href="https://www.atto.com/nab-show-2024">www.atto.com/nab-show-2024</a>.

Join ATTO Technology at booth SL8075 in the South Hall to discover the future of storage and network connectivity for the broadcast and post-production community. See you at the show!

Purchase ATTO products through leading Value Added Resellers, System Integrators and the ATTO Web Store. Learn more: <a href="https://www.atto.com/howtobuy">www.atto.com/howtobuy</a>

Follow ATTO on X (Twitter), LinkedIn, Instagram and Facebook (@ATTOTechnology).

## **ABOUT ATTO**

For over 35 years ATTO Technology, Inc. has been a global leader across IT and media & entertainment, specializing in network and storage connectivity and infrastructure solutions for the most data-intensive computing environments. ATTO works with customers and partners to



ATTO XstreamCORE 8100T intelligent bridge - a simple-to-use and cost-effective solution enabling customers to seamlessly connect SAS tape drives to an existing Ethernet network.



FastFrame™ N422 Integrated SFP28 Optical Interface

deliver end-to-end solutions to better store, manage and deliver data, often as an extension of their design teams. ATTO manufactures host adapters, SmartNICs, storage appliances and controllers, intelligent bridges, Thunderbolt™ adapters, and software. ATTO solutions provide the highest level of storage connectivity performance for Fibre Channel, SAS, SATA, iSCSI, Ethernet, NVMe and Thunderbolt. ATTO is the Power Behind the Storage.

All trademarks, trade names, service marks and logos referenced herein belong to their respective companies.

###

Richard Root
ATTO Technology, Inc.
+1 716-691-1999
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/700872649

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.